
All of these electeds were involved in sponsoring or voting for the bill.  Those highlighted in yellow are the 
most important to contact if you don't have time to contact all. 
 
Senate President:   
Ben Albritton 
(850)487-5229   
albritton.ben.web@flsenate.gov 

  
Speaker of House: 
Daniel Perez 
(850) 717-5000 
daniel.perez@flhouse.gov 

  
HB  943 Sponsors: 
  
Vicki L. Lopez  District: 113 -- Republican 
Vicki.Lopez@flhouse.gov 

Capitol Office: (850) 717-5113 
District Office: (305) 315-0740 
  
Jose Alvarez  District: 46 – Democrat 
jose.alvarez@flhouse.gov 

Capitol Office: (850) 717-5046 
District Office: (407) 964-8050 
  
SB 1730 Sponsor: 
Senator Alexis Calatayud District 38 – Republican 
Calatayud.Alexis.web@flsenate.gov 

(850) 487-5038 
  
SENATE COMMITTIES REFERALS FOR SB 1730: 
  
Community Affairs (CA) (850) 487-5167 

Senator Stan McClain (R)  Chair       McClain.Stan.web@flsenate.gov.  
Senator Ed Hooper (R) Vice Chair    Hooper.Ed.web@flsenate.gov 

  
Rules (RC) (850) 487-5350 

Senator Kathleen Passidomo (R)  Chair        passidomo.kathleen.web@flsenate.gov 

*Senator Shevrin D. "Shev" Jones (D)  Vice Chair       jones.shevrin.web@flsenate.gov 

  
HOUSE COMMITTIES REFERALS FOR HB 943: 
  
Housing, Agriculture & Tourism Subcommittee  (850) 717-4870 

Salzman, Michelle [R]   Chair     Michelle.Salzman@flhouse.gov 

Gossett-Seidman, Peggy [R]  Vice Chair    Peggy.Gossettseidman@flhouse.gov 

Cross, Lindsay [D]  Democratic Ranking Member   lindsay.cross@flhouse.gov 

  
  
Intergovernmental Affairs Subcommittee    (850) 717-4890 
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Rizo, Alex [R] Chair     Alex.Rizo@flhouse.gov 

Griffitts, Jr., Philip Wayne "Griff" [R]  Vice Chair     Griff.Griffitts@flhouse.gov 

Daley, Dan [D]  Democratic Ranking Member     Dan.Daley@flhouse.gov 

  
Civil Justice & Claims Subcommittee  (850) 717-4850 

Koster, Traci [R] Chair   Traci.Koster@flhouse.gov 

Plasencia, Susan [R] Vice Chair   Susan.Plasencia@flhouse.gov 

Rayner, Michele K. [D] Democratic Ranking Member    Michele.Rayner@flhouse.gov 

  
Commerce Committee  (850) 717-4870 

Buchanan, James [R] Chair           James.Buchanan@flhouse.gov 

Porras, Juan Carlos [R] Vice Chair        JuanCarlos.Porras@flhouse.gov 

Tramont, Chase [R] Republican Committee Whip        Chase.Tramont@flhouse.gov 

Hunschofsky, Christine [D] Democratic Ranking Member       C.Hunschofsky@flhouse.gov 

 
 
*Local representatives 
Senator Ileana Garcia 

(850) 487-5036 
Garcia.Ileana.web@flsenate.gov 

  
Representative Fabian Basabe 

(917) 886-3790 
Fabian.Basabe@flhouse.gov 
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